## 502624175 01/07/2014

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2670785

SUBMISSION TYPE:		N	NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY						
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	<u>'</u>							
		Nam	Name Execution Date						
SALUS CAPITAL PA	RTNERS, LLC				09/16/2013				
RECEIVING PARTY D	)ATA								
Name:	NE OPCO, INC.								
Street Address:		3211 INTERNET BOULEVARD							
Internal Address:	SUITE 200								
City:	FRISCO								
State/Country:	TEXAS								
Postal Code:	75034								
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA								
Patent Number:		7603790							
Fax Number:									
Fax Number: Phone: 2128376000									
Email:	patent	ts@hughe	eshubbard.com						
•			e email attempt is unsuccessful.						
Correspondent Name:			BBARD & REED LLP						
Address Line 1: ONE BATTERY PARK PLAZA Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004									
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		0	030341-00073						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		     P	PETER A. SULLIVAN						
Signature:		/F	/Peter A. Sullivan/						
Date:		0	01/07/2014						
Total Attachments: 3 source=Salus#page1.t source=Salus#page2.t source=Salus#page3.t	if	_		_		_			

PATENT REEL: 031935 FRAME: 0520

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS

#### September 16, 2013

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, SALUS CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with its principal office at 197 First Avenue, Suite 250, Needham, Massachusetts 02494 ("Secured Party"), does hereby certify that the security interests it holds in certain patents of NE OPCO, INC. (the "Grantor"), pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Patents, dated June 10, 2013, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 14, 2013, at Reel/Frame 030611/0630 (the "Patent Security Agreement"), which patents are more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, are released and all interests in such patents previously assigned to Secured Party under the Patent Security Agreement are hereby reassigned to Grantor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

Secured Party hereby authorizes Grantor, or Grantor's authorized representative, to record this Release of Security Interests in Patents with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Signature Page to Follow]

PATENT REEL: 031935 FRAME: 0521 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interests in Patents to be executed by its duly authorized signatory as of the date first set forth above.

SALUS CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC

Name: Kyle Shonak

Title: SVP - Special Opportunities

PATENT REEL: 031935 FRAME: 0522

# SCHEDULE A

Patent Title Country		Patent No.	Patent Issue Date	Application No./ File Date	Owner	
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING WHETHER AN ENVELOPE IS IN OR OUT OF SPECIFICATION	United States	7,603,790	20- OCT- 2009	11/760,999/ 11-JUN-2007	NE Opco, Inc.	

PATENT REEL: 031935 FRAME: 0523

**RECORDED: 01/07/2014**